Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 53861963

Gﬂﬂﬂﬂ@& Report Date: August 26, 2025 | 3:04 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

Refaronce- 1110504

2074 ACURA RDX TECHNOLOGY

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas

5)8TB4HS0ELB00254

Country of Assembly: United States HIEN CHECK
Last Reported Odometer: 159,496 KM

et

No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 32 Service Records Found
British Columbia {Normal)

[ttt e
f
Ma————

No LS, History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

<7 This vehicle history report is based on information (https:/hwww.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

N available to CARFAX Canada as of August 26, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources ang the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thausands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, te make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

£ Lien Check

i

L@ No lien records found in British Columbia,

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has historically been registered. We do nat check for {iens or
title in any U.S. state,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lign status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied

Ifa VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannat on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
theck for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, of {1) the value of the carj (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment, Thousand Doliars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

| Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle,

. Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
© 2013 Sep 18 . British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: REAR CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a $3,221.91
g Claim: COLLISION REAR CENTER $2.719.61
@ 2014 Nov 30 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT REAR SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a $1.909.66 .
; Claim; VANDALISM RIGHT REAR SIDE $1.009.66
@ 2016 Jul 14 | British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT REAR CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $3,089.81
Claim: COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER $2.875.93
Other Damage Records
Ry
{ Y
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT Do
\ &
@ 2018 Jul1 ¢ British Columbia, Canada 2
o
B
Glass Record $630.47 { &
Ty




@4 Registration

@ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal brandin

Q.

NE thedked o mspecion Requived Mermal Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

+  Drivability/performance checked

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
|
2013 May 24 Burrard Acura Vehicle serviced |
: Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada ‘
| |
| 2014 Jan 14 7,895 KM Burrard Acura Vehicle serviced i
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada |
|
2014 Oct 2 13,765 KM Burrard Acura Vehicle serviced ;
| Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada |
|
’ 2014 Nov 10 13,781 KM Burrard Acura Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada ‘
2014 Nov 15 14,070 KM Burrard Acura Vehicle serviced 1
; Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada ;
i
| 2015 Apr 11 22,380 KM Burrard Acura Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada |
| |
2015 Jul 25 29,124 KM Burrard Acura Vehicle serviced i
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada i
2015 Oct 1 34,577 KM Burrard Acura Vehicle serviced [
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
2015 Nov 24 37,610 KM Burrard Acura Vehicle serviced
| Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
|
! 2016 Mar 28 47,060 KM Burrard Acura Vehicle serviced
! Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada 1
| i
[ 2016 Aug 27 56,012 KM Burrard Acura Vehicle serviced f
| Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
‘ 2017 Jan7 64,770 KM Burrard Acura Vehicle serviced
| Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Leftairbag assembly replaced
i
! 2017 May 13 73,742 KM Burrard Acura Vehicle serviced |
| Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada Front brakes replaced
‘ *  Rear brakes replaced
1 +  Tire(s) balanced
| *  Tire(s) mounted
| |
. 2017May27 74,587 KM Burrard Acura Vehicle serviced i
\
|

Rear shock absorber(s) replaced
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2017 Sep 30 81,512 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspaction completed
+ Tire repaived
= Tire(s) replaced
* Wipers/washers checked

2017 Oct 21 82,804 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2018 Feb 17 90,141 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed
* Brake fluid flushed/changed
*  Tires rotated
Transmission fluid changed
*  Vehicle washed/detaited

2018 Mar 26 92,753 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2018 jun 23 98,415 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2018 Oct 27 106,999 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+ Tire{s) replaced

2019 Mar 22 114,146 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
«  Tire(s) changed

2019 Aug 2 122,300 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

©  AfCand heating system checked
* AfCsystern checked

2019 Nov 14

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed

2020 Mar 21 127,758 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s} balanced
Tire(s) mounted

2020 jun 12 128,748 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
= Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
+  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

2020 Oct 24 131,432 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
. Antéfreeze/coclantfiushedlchanged
Serpentine bekt replaced
Tire repaired

2021 May 28 135,112 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

* Four wheel alignment performed
+  Oiland fiiter changed

2022 Apr 28 142,567 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
*  Brake fluid flushed/changed
»  OQiland filker changed
= Tires rotated
*+  Transmission fluid changed
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2023 Mar 17 148,699 KM Burrard Acura Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada - Ofland filter changed

2023 May 24 148,204 KM Burrard Acura Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed

Vancouver, British Coiumbia, Canada

Gil and filter changed
2024 Apr 30 155,891 KM Burrard Acura Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
+  Fuel system checked
+  Ciland filer changed
+  Parking brake system checked
*  Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
*  Steering/suspension checked
+  Tierod end(s) replaced
- Tires rotazed
2024 Sep 12 158,496 KM Burrard Acura Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

) Open Recalls

@ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact ACURA or visit Acura's wehbsite. (https://www.acura,.ca/recalls)

Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2013 May 24 Burrard Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

2013 jun 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported

Previous Use: Lease

2013 Sep 18 Insurance Records COLLISION REAR CENTER
British Columbia, Canada

2013 Sep 18 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a ﬁ
British Columbia, Canada REAR CENTER §

—

=

2014 jan 14 7,885 KM Burrard Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced %
Vancouver, British Columbia, @

Canada %




CDOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

British Columbia, Canada

2014 May 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Coiumbia, Canada Previous Use' | pase
2014 Sep 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
} British Columbia, Canada New Qwmer reported
: —
2014 Oct 2 13,765 KM Burrard Acura Service Record Vehicie serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2014 Nov 16 13,781 KM Burrard Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2014 Nov 15 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Cwner reported
2014 Nov 15 14,070 KM Burrard Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2014 Nov 30 Insurance Records VANDALISM RIGHT REAR SIDE
British Columbia, Canada
2014 Nov 30 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
| British Columbiz, Canada RIGHT REAR SIDE
2015 Feb 28 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renswal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2015 Apr 11 22,380 KM Burrard Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
§ Canada
2015 jul 25 28,124 KM Burrard Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
! Canada
2015 Sep 5 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewa! Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2015 0ct 1 34,577 KM Burrard Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
? Canada
2015 Nov 24 37,610 KM Burrard Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2016 Mar 28 47,060 KM Burrard Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbis,
Canada
2016 jul 14 Insurance Records COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2016 juf 14 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT REAR CORNER

016 Aug 27 56,012 kM Burrard Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

2016 Sep 10 Motcr Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renswal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Jan 7 64,770 KM Burrard Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 May 13 73,742 KM Burrard Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 May 27 74,587 KM Burrard Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 Sep 9 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat Registraticn Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Sep 30 81,512 KM Burrard Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancauver, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Oct 21 82,804 XM Burrard Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Feb 17 80,141 KM Burrard Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Mar 26 92,753 KM Burrard Acurz Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 jun 23 98,415 KM Burrard Acura Service Record Vehicie serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Jul1 Insurance Records Glass Record $630.47
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Sep9 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Oct 27 166,999 KM Burrard Acura Service Record

Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2015 Mar 22

114,146 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Aug 2

122,300 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Sep 1

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewasl

Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 Nov 14

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2020 Mar 21

127,758 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2028 jun 12

128,748 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2020 Sep 7

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewa}

Registration Issued or Renewed

2020 Oct 24

131,432 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 May 28

135,112 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Celumbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 Aug 29

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

2022 Apr 28

142,567 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2022 Sep 4

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour neted as red

2023 Mar 17

148,699 KM

Burrard Acura
Vancouvey, British Columbiz,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 May 24

149,204 KM

Burrarg Acura
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 Sep 7

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renawal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE

DETAILS
‘ 2024 Apr 30 155,891 KM Burrard Acura Service Recard Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

2024 Sep 7 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehitle colour noted as red
2024 Sep 13 159,496 KM Burrard Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
i Vancouver, British Columbia,
; Canada
S

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

Theinformation supplied by ICBC Is a Teport of the vehlcle’s status and the vehc|
- vehicles seld by insurance companies as salvage
- salvage vahicles which have been rebyitt, Inspected, and relicensed
- wrecked vehicles that have been decommissloned and can oniy be resold for parts

2’5 claims history. Vehicle status shows whether o vehlele Is qualified to be llicensed and |s used 1o track:

The vehicle status may not represent the vehlcle accurately for a nurnber of reasons, Indluding 2 written-off veblcle that ha
claims history Is a report of vehicle damage and Incildes repalrs pald by ICBC and ourstanding damal
additlon, the estimate Information nay not necessany refiect the actual cost of repa

St heen reported to the B.C. verlcle reqistry or a vehicie with mgjor damage that was repaired by Its owner. The vehicle
ge estimates. It may be Incomplete for varlous reasons, Including the owner did not make a clalm 1o ICBC or ICBC has dented the claim, In
rs. [ist the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of Impact, or indicate the primary area of damage.

Consurmers are encouraged to read ICBC's fiill statement of fmitations at http:lfapps.icbc.ccmlrcgistr;\(icn.’vchr!Limi:ntiun.htmi.

ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by 2 quallfied mechanic to obtain a more complete assessment of the vehide's eondition,

This vehitle history report is complled from muitlple data sources. 1t Is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers 1o obtsin complate information on any ane vehicle, For example, there may be other tltle, brands,
reglstrations, declarations, accidens Information, service records, recall Information, adometer readings or other infermation where discrepancles that apply 1o this vehidle are not reflectad In this report. CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be refiable, but no responsibillty is assumetd by CARFAX Canada, its source data praviders or its agents for any errors, inaccuraries or ormissions. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-ls where-Is basis, and CARFAX Canada ang |is source data providers further expressly disclaim altwarranties, express or implled, inciuding any warrantles aftimefiness, accuracy, rrerchantability. merchantable quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regasding this repert or its contents. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be Hable for any losses, expenses or damagas in connection with any report or any Infermatlon contalned withn 7 report,
Inciuding the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any lnformatian, Other Information about the vehicle that Is the subject matzer of this vehlcle history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make 2 better decision abeut your next used car, By obtainlng, reviewing andsor using this vehicle histary report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditions In CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time o time by CARFAY Canada.
https:flww.:arfak.:alabou(-carfax.'prlua:y-iegalf:ondiriuns-af—use

2025 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved, Euﬂﬂm@&
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